CITY OF RICHMOND

OFFICIAL RESULTS

2006

CANDIDATE

Gayle McLaughlin
Irma Anderson
Gary Bell

CANDIDATE

Jim Rogers

Maria T. Viramontes
Ludmyrna “Myrna” Lopez
Courtland Corky Booze
James “Jim” Jenkins
Richard Griffin

OF THE
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

HELD ON
NOVEMBER 7, 2006

MAYOR

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED

7,343
7,101
5,019

CITY COUNCIL
(Four-Year Terms)

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED

9,295
9,033
7,864
7,382
4,825
4,678



CITY COUNCIL

(Short-Term/Two Years)

CANDIDATE

Tony K. Thurmond

TOTAL PRECINCTS: 53
REGISTERED VOTERS: 37,605
BALLOTS CAST: 21,575

PERCENTAGE OF TURNOUT: 57.37

ResultsOf2006MuniElection.OfficialResults

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED

13,243



