#### CITY OF RICHMOND

# OFFICIAL RESULTS OF THE 2006 MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 7, 2006

# **MAYOR**

#### CANDIDATE

### **TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED**

Gayle McLaughlin	7,343
Irma Anderson	7,101
Gary Bell	5,019

# CITY COUNCIL (Four-Year Terms)

#### **CANDIDATE**

# TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED

Jim Rogers	9,295
Maria T. Viramontes	9,033
Ludmyrna "Myrna" Lopez	7,864
Courtland Corky Booze	7,382
James "Jim" Jenkins	4,825
Richard Griffin	4,678

# <u>CITY COUNCIL</u> (Short-Term/Two Years)

# **CANDIDATE**

# **TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED**

Tony K. Thurmond

13,243

**TOTAL PRECINCTS: 53** 

**REGISTERED VOTERS: 37,605** 

**BALLOTS CAST: 21,575** 

PERCENTAGE OF TURNOUT: 57.37

ResultsOf2006MuniElection.OfficialResults